FORM PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 08/05) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET United States Patent and Trademark					
Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008)	20 00 11 00					
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	a record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les):					
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving herry/res/.					
SILICON VALLEY BANK 3603 TASMAN DRIVE	Name: Privaris, Inc.					
SANTA CLARA, CA. 95054						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 675 Peter Jefferson Parkway, Suite 130					
The sulface Date: Navomber 22, 2040						
Execution Date: November 23, 2010	City: Charlottesville					
Assignment Merger	City. Originationalis					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: VA					
Joint Research Agreement						
Government interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 22911					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other: Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
4. Application or patent number(s):	The second test in sent a section of section and secti					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
10148512	5481265 7587611 D511114					
10618951	5729220 7783892 D576057					
10858290	6201484 7420546 6441770 7481364					
	7590861 D511113					
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 15					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: UCC Direct	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$600.00					
Internal Address: Attn: 14080632	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Albany	Tito is reduined floors ((()) and () (()) and ()					
and the same of	.,					
State: NY Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information					
Phone Number: 1-800-342-3676 X 4065	s. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5663					
Linking laminer: Landa, pare, and a sand	Expiration Date /0//2					
Fax Number: 1-800-962-7049	,					
	b. Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name					
	11/24/12					
9. Signature:	11/30/10					
Signature	Date					
1 7 min 1 R marin						
Joseph D'Borgman	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signifing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 025317 FRAME: 0924

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **Privaris**, **Inc**. ("Assignor") in the **patented** works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property Security Agreement** dated <u>11/08/2007</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>11/08/2007</u>, Reel <u>020234</u>, Frame <u>0001</u>.

Dated: November 23, 2010 SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Name:

Margaret Fuji

Title:

Operations Manager

PATENT REEL: 025317 FRAME: 0925



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

Reel/Frame: 020234/0001

Pages: 12

Recorded: 11/08/2007

Attorney Dkt #: 220763.000706

Total:	propert	les:	15
--------	---------	------	----

	•	Conveyance	B: SECURITY INTEREST (SE	E DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).	
Tota	i properties:	15			
1	Patent #: 548 Title: ERG		isue Dt: 01/02/1996 MIZEABLE USER/COMPUTER	Application #: 07879374 INTERFACE DEVICES	Filing Dt: 05/07/1992
2	Patent #: 572 Title: ERG		saue Dt: 03/1.7/1998 MIZABLE USER/COMPUTER	Application #: 08581429 INTERFACE DEVICE	Filing Dt: 12/29/1995
3	Patent #: 620 Title: 520		ssue Dt : 03/13/2001 Mizeable User/computei	Application #: 09037061 R INTERFACE DEVICE	Filing Dt: 03/09/1998
4		JS20010000433	Issue Ot: 08/27/2002 Pub Ot: 04/26/2001 TOMIZEABLE USER/COMPU	Application #: 09732112 TER INTERFACE DEVICES	Filing Dt: 12/07/2000
5		<u> JS20040044627</u>	Igsue Dt: Pub Dt: 03/04/2004 s and apparatuses for secun	Application #: 10148512 e transactions	Filing Ot: 05/30/2002
•		US200400 644 15	Issue Dt: Pub Dt: 04/01/2004 ication software and system	Application #: 10618951 s for travel privilege assignation an	Filing bt: 07/14/2003 d verification
7	Title:	U520040139329	Issue Dt: 09/15/2009 Pub Dt: 07/15/2004 ECURE ENROLLMENT AND E	Application #: 10635762 BACKUP OF PERSONAL IDENTITY CR	
8	Patent #: Publication #: Titie:	US20050081040		Application #: 10858287 OS FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO	Filing Dt: 06/01/2004 AND USE OF SENSITIVE DATA
9		U\$20040239648	Issue Dt: Pub Dt: 12/02/2004 erface for controlling access	Application #: 10858290	Filing Dt: 06/01/2004

Issue Dt: 08/24/2010

Issue Dt: 09/02/2006

Issue Dt: 01/27/2009

Pub Dt: 05/05/2005

Title: MAN-MACHINE INTERFACE FOR CONTROLLING ACCESS TO ELECTRONIC DEVICES

Pub Dt: 07/21/2005

Publication #: US20060213982 Pub Dt: 09/28/2006 440 x 15 = \$600

Patent #: 2783892

Publication #: <u>US20050160042</u>

Patent #: 7420546

Patent #: 7481364

Publication #: U520050093834

PRIVILEGES

10

11

Filing Dt: 03/24/2006 Application #: 11389387

Filing Dt: 06/01/2004

Filing Dt: 11/24/2004

Application #: 10858336

Application #: 10997291

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&reel=020234&frame=0001 PATENT_{1/23/2010} **REEL: 025317 FRAME: 0926**

Title: SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR ASSIGNATION AND USE OF MEDIA CONTENT SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

Title: BIOMETRIC IDENTIFICATION DEVICE WITH SMARTCARD CAPABILITIES

13 Patent #: D511113 Issue Dt: 11/01/2005 Application #: 29211663 Filing Dt: 08/19/2004

Title: BIOMETRIC PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION DEVICE

14 Patent #: D511114 Issue Dt: 11/01/2005 Application #: 29211671 Filing Dt: 08/19/2004

Title: ATTACHABLE BIOMETRIC PERSONAL IDENTIFICATION DEVICE

15 Patent #: D57,6057 Issue Dt: 09/02/2008 Application #: 29281436 Filing Dt: 06/22/2007

Title: BIOMETRIC IDENTIFICATION DEVICE

Assignor

1 PRIVARIS, INC.

Exec Dt: 11/08/2007

Assignee

1 <u>SILICON VALLEY BANK</u> 3003 TASMAN DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Correspondence name and address

MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D. TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E. ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

Search Results as of: 11/23/2010 12:57 PM figure have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.1 Web interface test modified: Apr 30, 2009 v.2.1

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | OBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&reel=020234&frame=0001 PATENII/23/2010

RECORDED: 11/30/2010

REEL: 025317 FRAME: 0927